Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05220607 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E54B6
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: CR-427

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44199915201(*)

Total Roadway Length:
Total Bridge Length:
Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Federal Aid No: N/A

0.000 Miles Contract Days:
0.000 Miles Letting Date:
0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$267,602.00

District:05

150
06/07/22
10

N/A

120 LEAD

The Improvements under this Contract consist of deployment of a standalone Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) for
monitoring and deterring traffic operations at the railroad crossing of CR-427/Ronald Regan Blvd. (SunRail) in Longwood, FL.

This project involves encroachment of the railroad right-of-way. Railroad insurance is required at the time of contract execution.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal ltem Quantities
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

ltem

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E54B6
Description

Section 0001 Intelligent Transportation System

0101-
0102-
0611-
0611-
0611-
0630-
0630-
0630-
0633-
0633-
0633-

0633-

0633-
0635-
0635-
0635-

0639-
0639-
0641-
0676-

0676-

0682-

0684-
0684-
0684-
0685-

0685-

0999-

1-

1-

1- 1
2- 1
2- 2
2- 11
2-12
2-14
1-121
2-32
3-14

1-133

1- 1
1- 5
5- 1
1-11

2- 1

25-

MOBILIZATION (44199915201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44199915201)

ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH
ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- INTERSECTION
ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND

FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&l, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, BUFFER TUBE FAN
OUT KIT

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, PATCH PANEL- FIELD
TERMINATED

FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND
COVER SIZE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&l, POLE MOUNT
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-ll SERVICE POLE

ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 334, 24" W X 66" H
X30"D

SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS
THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D

ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&l, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED,
IP, HIGH DEFINITION

MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, ADJUST / MODIFY
MEDIA CONVERTER, FURNISH & INSTALL

UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE
INTERACTIVE

REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND
INSTALL

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44199915201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal ltem Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
Mi
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA

EA

DA
EA
EA
EA

LF
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

LS

Quantity

1.000
1.000
0.155
1.000
3.000
113.000
1,343.000
15.000
2,048.000
72.000
4.000

5.000

150.000
22.000
5.000
1.000

924.000
1.000
2.000
1.000

2.000
2.000

1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
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