## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05220607 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E54B6 District:05

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: CR-427 Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44199915201(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:150Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:06/07/22Total Proposal Length:0.000 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 120 LEAD

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$267,602.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of deployment of a standalone Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) for monitoring and deterring traffic operations at the railroad crossing of CR-427/Ronald Regan Blvd. (SunRail) in Longwood, FL.

This project involves encroachment of the railroad right-of-way. Railroad insurance is required at the time of contract execution.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 003 Proposal: E54B6		_
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	_	t Transportation System		
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44199915201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44199915201)	LS	1.000
	0611- 1- 1	ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH	MI	0.155
	0611- 2- 1	ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- INTERSECTION	EA	1.000
	0611- 2- 2	ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE	EA	3.000
	0630- 2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	113.000
	0630- 2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	1,343.000
	0630- 2-14	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	LF	15.000
	0633- 1-121	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS	LF	2,048.000
	0633- 2-32	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION	EA	72.000
	0633- 3-14	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT	EA	4.000
	0633- 3-16	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED	EA	5.000
	0633- 6-	FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR	DA	150.000
	0635- 2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	22.000
	0635- 2-12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	EA	5.000
	0635- 2-13	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE	EA	1.000
	0639- 2- 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	924.000
	0639- 3-11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT	EA	1.000
	0641- 2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	EA	2.000
	0676- 2-143	ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 334, 24" W X 66" H X 30" D	EA	1.000
	0676- 3-10	SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D	EA	2.000
	0682- 1-133	ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION	EA	2.000
	0684- 1- 1	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	1.000
	0684- 1- 5	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, ADJUST / MODIFY	EA	1.000
	0684- 5- 1	MEDIA CONVERTER, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	2.000
	0685- 1-11	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE	EA	1.000
	0685- 2- 1	REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	1.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44199915201)	LS	1.000